

PART I Statement of Standalone Unaudited results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2012

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2011 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2012 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	9,047.93	10,055.37	7,514.35	34,321.14
	(b) Other Operating Income	333.09	237.99	220.13	913.28
	Total income from operations (net)	9,381.02	10,293.36	7,734.49	35,234.43
2	Expenses				
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	3,963.83	5,003.37	4,132.04	17,335.08
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	203.22	355.98	(176.90)	160.43
c)	Employee benefits expense	861.64	954.34	778.11	3,443.50
d)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	361.45	358.25	276.36	1,228.87
e)	Other expenses	2,896.14	2,285.22	1,704.76	8,515.83
f)	Total	8,286.29	8,957.17	6,714.37	30,683.72
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income and Finance Costs (1-2)	1,094.73	1,336.19	1,020.12	4,550.71
4	Other Income	145.59	68.05	137.34	393.70
5	Profit before Finance Costs (3+4)	1,240.32	1,404.25	1,157.46	4,944.41
6	Finance Costs	271.83	382.61	235.93	1,231.94
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities before prior period expenses (5-6)	968.49	1,021.63	921.53	3,712.48
8	Prior Period Expenses (net)	-	(34.07)	73.05	38.98
9	Profit before tax (7-8)	968.49	1,055.70	848.48	3,673.50
10	Tax Expenses				
a)	Current Tax (MAT)	220.00	204.06	174.65	757.00
b)	Mat credit entitlement	(220.00)	(204.06)	(174.65)	(757.00)
c)	Deferred Tax	(9.00)	88.72	(21.41)	69.24
d)	Tax for earlier years	75.07	-	-	-
11	Net profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	902.42	966.98	869.88	3,604.26
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,086.29	1,084.31	1,059.75	1,084.31
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	15,478.41
14	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.,not annualised)	8.32	8.92	8.21	33.66
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.,not annualised)	8.29	8.78	8.01	33.28

PART II Select Information for the Quarter ended June 30, 2012**A Particulars of Shareholding**

1	Aggregate of public shareholding :				
	Number of shares	3,597,995	3,578,210	3,330,600	3,578,210
	Percentage of shareholding	33.12%	33.00%	31.43%	33.00%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
a	Pledged/Encumbered				
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a percentage of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a percentage of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
b	Non-Encumbered				
	Number of shares	7,264,864	7,264,864	7,266,864	7,264,864
	Percentage of shares (as a percentage of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a Percentage of the total share capital of the Company)	66.88%	67.00%	68.57%	67.00%

B Investor Complaints

Particulars	3 months ended 30th June, 2012
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	2
Disposed of during the quarter	2
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

NOTES :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 31st July, 2012.
- The Company operates in one single business segment of "Value Added Print Solutions". These, in the context of Accounting Standard 17 on Segment Reporting, as specified in the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, are considered to constitute one single primary segment.
- There has been an increase in the public shareholding during the quarter ended June 30, 2012 owing to exercise of stock options by the employees under the Repro India Limited – Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2006 .
- On June 2, 2012, the Company has invested in 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of Repro Knowledgecast Private Limited making it a 100 % subsidiary of the Company.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified and regrouped wherever necessary.